fn accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

1| Company details

Compary e [0 |9 [3 [1 [0 [4[2[7

4

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

.

16/10/2019 #325
COMPANIES HOUSE

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full IEversmart Energy Ltd

bold black capitals.

=

u Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Andrew James

Surname Stone

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number |1 St Peter's Square

Street ’

Post town fManchester

County/Region {

Postcode | M |_2_ 3 [A[E

Country l

n Administrater’s name o

fullforenamets) __[William James O e i sonm m ol s about
Surname Wright another administrator.
E Administrator’s address @

Building name.’number|1 St Peter's Square

8 Other administrator

Street |

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

|

Post town Rflanchester

County/Region |

Postcode IW I?(—’E—ITEI_’——
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurretice

I Date of the statement of affairs
o FE R ERAS
H Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Dste reerrerrrr

H Sign and date

ini ! Siginatura
Administrator's 3% *<

Signature /4%_’/
. d d
Signature date 1 11 Y L tu 111

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a gquery
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
Vvisible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

J?mta(:nameAndrew James Stone

E Where to send

SranrmriK PMG LLP

1 St Peter's Square

| " Manchester

M2 3AE

]

Past town

Gunty/Region

Postcode

Lntry

X

Telephone

IO EE IR

Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

C1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

C1 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

=TT Evomermome

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
Eversmart Energy Ltd 9310427
In the Court case number
High Court Of Justice Business and Property Courts
in Manchester 0009212019
_Afullmpameofeourt)) | .

Statement as to the affairs of (a)

{a) insert name and address of registered office of the company
Eversmart Energy Ltd
Unit 10, Empress Business Park , 380 Chester Road
Manchester , Greater Manchester
M16 SEA

on the (b) 13/09/2019 the date that the company entered administration.

{b} Insert date of appointrnent

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) [date of appointment], the date that the company entered
administration.

Full name Barnaby John Cook

Signed Z@,

Dated 09/10/2019




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder{s}
Shortfallfsurplus to fixed charge holder{s) ¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:

Tatal asseds subject to Hoating charge

Uncharged assets:
Furniture
TV Screenns

Total uncharged assets

Ettimated total assets available tor preferential creditors

Signature g &%f

NBV
Boak Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1]
0 3
Etiter as & hegative valug
0. 0
0
a o
15,019 11,545
1,660 2,512
17,679 13,057
14,057

Date:  09/10/2019



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferential {employee) creditors  {(No. )

Other preferential creditors

Estimated defidency/surplus as regards preferential craditors

Lass uncharged assets

Net proparty

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (ta carry forward)

Estimated total assets avatiable for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

‘Total assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured (trade) (non-preferential) creditors
Unsecured ([employee) creditors (No. '}
Unsecured {pre-paid consumer) creditors [No. }
Estimated defidency/surplus as regards unsecured craditors
Shortfalt 1o fixed charge holders {(brought down)
Shortfalt to preferential creditars (brought down)
Shortfall to floating ¢harge holders {brought down}
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature g ﬁ/

Estimated to
Realise
£

14,057

14,057

14,057

0
14,057

14,057

12,249,025
-62,731
0

-12,297,699
aQ
a
0
-12,297,699

1

Date:

09/10/2019

i -12,297,698

Enter as a negative value



COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-paid consumer creditors. You must canfirm if any of the

Amount of |Detailsof anyj Date | value of
Name of creditor Addrass debt security security | security | HP/Chattel/ | Claiming
held by Conditional
or Claimant _{with posteode) £ creditor given £ Sale ROT
AEB PAYROLL AND canal wharf, canal street , litleborough , lancashire,
BOOKKEEPING LTD OL15 OHA 615
Adeptica [ imited 18 northgate , sleaford , lincoinshire , NG34 78/ 16794
Alan Semple N/A 270
Anyline |zirkusgasse 13/2b , 1020 vienna , austria 7065.22
" gaorge house , bannerley road , garretts green
Arcane trading Limited N .
ing limite indystrial estate , birmingham , 133 Osi 89785
Bardaycard PDQ payments {1 churhill place , fondon , eid 5hp 233759
8BH Salas Solutions Ltd office 2 teleware house , yorkroad , thirsk ; yo7 3bx 26124
Bhupesh Khosla N/A 320
. BIHINGO LIMITED , 5 Bedford Hill, Balham, Lendon,
Bl-Jingo Lid w1z 96T £650
Blue Mountain Water po box 4104 , birmingham , west midiands , b16 8dg 746.93
2nd floor , blue fin huilding , 110 southwark street,
brands2life !
london , sel Osu 86889.6
Cadent Gas Ltd ashtrack court , pralogls park, coventry , «v7 Sge 7961
. CAPITAL METERS LIMITED , Ropemaker Place, 28
it d
Capital Meters Limite Ropemaker Street, Loendon, EC2Y SHD 481751
CC33 FS Ltd 43 alten street , sheffield , s3 7aw 25768
Censeo 130 old street, london , eclv2db 194880
CHANGE 4 LESS LIMITED , Black Bull House 353-355
Change 4 Less Limited Station Road, Bamber Bridge, Preston, Lancashire,
United Kingdom, PR5 BEE 216
N 1st floor . metropalitan heuse, darkes [ane , potters
hurchill Kn bredla Ltd
Church ight Umbrella bar , hertfordshire , en6 lag 1320
N . QOak House, 103 Manchester Road, Audenshaw,
Clarion Security Systems Ltd Manchester M34 5PY 506.4
Contipo Contign | Raddiffe House | Blenheim Court | Solthuli |
& 891 2AA | UK 25200
CONTINENTAL SALES CONTINENTAL SALES EXECUTIVES LUMITED , 14 Bell
EXECUTIVES LIMITED Street, Sunderland, United Kingdom, SR4 6]R 540
CNG Ltd, 2 Victoria Avenue, Harrogate, Narth
Contract Natural G ited ! ' Y
ontra atural Gas Limite Yorkshire, HGL1EL 9735235.94
Curtiss Ormerod Norwood , Brogden lane , Barnoldswick , 8818 5XE 89.06
Unit 14 The Briars, Waterberry Drive, Waterlooville, Ha
Cyan Solutions Ltd rpshire POT 7YH 2376.18
Daniel Cravks N/A 1450
DCUSA 3rd Floor, Northumberland House, 303-306 High
Holborn, London, W1V 7)Z 2242.09
DHL INTERNATIORAL {UK) LIMITED , Southern Hub,
DHL International {UK) Ltd Unit 1, Horton Road, Colnbrack, Berkshire, England,
S130BB 4,56
" . Digital Wave Solutions , 25 Fortunes Way , Havant,
Digit:
igital Wave Solutions Hampshire , PD9 31X 5662.8
Dove Cieaning and Mare House , 429 Chester Road , Old Trafford ,
Environmental Services Ltd  IManchester , M15 9HA 4450.19
. 2nd Floor, Independence House , 16 Queen Street,
b
Dyball Assodiates Limited |/ oster , warcs , WRI 2pL 87245.76
EONE Business Customer Service, E.ON Energy Solutions 1td,
) PO Box 2010, NG1 9GO, 810
E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS Business Customer Service, E.ON Energy Solutions Ltd,
LIMITED PO Box 2010, NG1 9GQ 42465.6
Business Customer Service, E.ON Energy Solutions Ltd,
E.on Office 5 ‘
Office Supply PO Box 2010, NG1 960 52837
E3 Compliance Tralning Ltd  |89-90 Paul Street, London, EC2A 4NE 7520
attantic house , henson road, three bridges , west
EDF ! ‘
Energy customers PLC | sussex., rh10 19q 303.9
. 3rd Floor, Northumberland Housa, 303-306 High
Electralink Limited Hotborn, London, WCIV 712 454,18




|[Electsicity North West 304 Bridgewater Place, Birchwood Park , Warrington
Limited WA3 6XG 49519.19 17/09/2018| 12,947
Efectricity Settlements fleebank house , 2-6 salisbury square , london , ecdy
company Ltd Bjx 495.77 17/09/2018] 26,477
Elexon keats house , the office park, springfield drive ,
{eatherhead , surrey , kt22 7ip 14780.24 12/04/2019| 18,800
Elligtt Parkinson 19 Glade Close , northampton , nn3 9sn 1400
. . Fenick House, Lister Way, Hamilton International
Energetics Electricity Ltd ‘Technology Park, Glasgow, GT2 OFT
985.21
Energy Saving Trust 30 north colonnade , canary whasef , london , €14 5gp 78.41
Entrust Energy Bus. Ltd D/1 13 Clarence Drive Glasgow
Entrust Energy Bus. [td G1290L 5152
L Bluebird House , Male Business Park, Leatherhead ,
ESP Electricity Limited KT22 7BA 2748.78
Euroffice Euroffice Ltd. Dome House , 48 Artillery Lane , Londan,
e EL7L5 27.65
. Units 44 45 Gollywaggon Way, Bamber Bridge,
Evolve Document SolutionS o\ Lancashire, PRS 6EW - - 12456
. Sir John Peace Building Experian Way Nottingham
Fxperian NGS0 172 4800
ForeSight Metering .
The Shard, 32 London B . N
Management rd, 32 London Bridge Street, Londan, SE1 95G 79371.02
. The Cart Wagon Lodge, friday Street Farm, Friday
Fundraising Innovations  |¢. oot East Sutton, Kent, MEL7 30D 49043.2
. GEEX Limited , 2 Brandhall Road , Oldbury , West
GEEX Limited Midiands , b68 Bdp 3415
Gemserv Ltd B Fenchurch Place, London, EC3M 4A) 1469.12
Gentrack 203 Eversholt Street , London , NW1 1BU 69248.84
gocardless ltd 65 Goswell Rd , London ,ECIV 7EN 16055.1
Grace Bowden 1 Tollbar Close, Cxspring, Sheffleld, 536 8w 57.85
Harlaxton Energy Networks [Toll Bar Road , Marston , Grantham , Lincolnshire ,
Ltd NG32 2HT 15.88
apartment 3, carleton house , 20 lyndhurst road ,
Hyrum Cook liverpool , 118 8af 150
INDEPENDENT POWER NETWQRKS UMITED , Synergy
Independent Power - §
Netwarks Ltd House Windmill Avenue, Woolpit, Bury 5t. Edmunds,
© England, (P30 9UP 617.04
itren metering solutions uk .
| k,
td Langer Road, Felixstowe, Suffolk, IP11 2ER 16996.37
JC DIGITAL 4 maple road , swinton , manchester , m27 Sgu 3600
john harrison sports Itd 79 Hough Lane, Leyland , Lancashire , PR25 2YD 1509.8
Jonathan Hartwell N/& 260
Joseph chimeura exp 25 Hooder Way, Whitefield , m45 8ht 185.09
Josh Field 162 Preston Road, Chorley, pré 7az 165.09
Joshua Field 162 Preston Road, Chorley , pr6 7az 168.99
LERQY HUSSEY N/A &0
L. East Park Lodge , East Park Road , BLACKBURN ,
Lirmitless PR & Marketing L4 |, e 8ot 80W 4226.4
Low Carbon Contract flaebank house , 2-6 salisbury square , london , ecdy
Company Ltd 8jx 42254.14 25/04/2019 3,435
Lowri Beck Services Ltd mayor's quay , swan , moadow road , wigan , wn3 Sbb 4602.8
R Suites 3&4 Warners Mill, Silks Way, Braintree, Essex,
Macquarie Meters 3 Limited CM7 368 22760.31
iy e Meters 5 Suites 384 Warners Mill, Silks Way, Braintree, Essex,
acquarie Meters CM7 3GB 415
Manchester United MANCHESTER UNITED LEIMITED , Old Trafford,
anchester Linite Manchester, M16 DRA 26412
St Lawrence House [ Station , Approach | Horley |
Maple Co Surrey | RHE 9HI 2397.39
MARC MURPHY N/A 60
MC&C Media Limited Stephen Buildings, 30 Gresse Street, London WIT 1GR 6000
Melanie Dugdale N/A 180
MERRILL CORPORATION LTD |15 Bonhill $treet, London, EC2A 4DN United Kingdom 300.4
MeteoGroup UK Ltd 14 New Street EC2MATR LONDON United Kingdom 540
Meter Corp Limited Meter Corp Umited Communication House, Victoria
P Avenue_Camberley Surrey GU14 3HX 2341.34
meter fit 10 Meter Fit (North West) Ltd, , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 3564.72
meter fit 2 Meter Fit {(North West) Ltd , , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 1525.26




meter fit 20 limited

Meter Fit {Morth West) Ltd , , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden

Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 177234
meter fit 3 Meter Fit {North West) Ltd, , 5th Floor , 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 5052.75
meter fit 4 Meter Fit (North West} Ltd , , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street , Manchester , M2 1HW 10142.8
meter fit Meter Fit {North West) Ltd, , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 17316.93
meter fit asset Meter Fit (North West) Ltd , , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 1539.65
meter fit north east Meter Fit (North West) Ltd, , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 2059.31
mater fit north west Meter Fit {North West) Ltd , , 5th Floor, 1 Marsden
Street, Manchester , M2 1HW 1393141
Michael Trenfield 31Ethel Fleda Road, Hockley, Tamworth, Staffordshire,
b77 5hs 620.84
Mohammed Waiig 25 Carlton Drive, Thotmaby, Stockton-On-Tees , ts17
Dew 54.1
MOHIT RICKY MARKERN N/A 240
MRA SERVICE COMPANY N N
LIMITED B Fenchurch Place, Lendon, EC3M 4A] 1559.79
MY ENERGY SWITCH LTD , Bellarmine House, 14 Upper
My Energy Switch Church Street, Chepstow, Monmouthshire, United
iGngdom, NP16 SEX 1080
national grid electricity
transmission ple 1-3 Strand, London, WC2N SEH 213165
National Grid Gas plc Mational Grid, st Floor, 35 Homer Road, B91 3QJ 41394.8
national grid me
limitad & tering National Grid, 1st Floor, 35 Homer Road, B91 3Q) 4057.35
National Grid Smart Ltd 1-3 Strand, London WC2N SEH 36454.45
NewVoiceMedia LTD Neonh.:eMedia House, Jays Close, Basingstoke,
Hampshire, RG22 4BS. 50656.04
Nexus Vehitle Management Nexus Vehicle Management Limited, Nexus House, 2
L1d Owlcotes Court, 141 Richardshaw Lane, Leeds. L1528
BAA 17367.73
NKR Qutsourced Hp Sirius House, 2 Charles Way, Kloof, 3610 1467171
1100 Century Way, Thorpe Park Business Park, Colton,
MORTHERKN GAS NETWI
ORKS Leeds LS15 8TU 64.32
. Uoyds Court 78 Grey Street Newcastle upon Tyne
Northern P
ern Powergtid NEL 6AF 109552.86
Npower Limited npower Cygnet Way, Rainton Bridge Business Park,
Houghton le Spring, DH4 507 1490.84
Assurance and Compliance Hub , Ofgem ,
ofgem Commonwealth House , 3rd Floor , 32 Alblon Street,
Glasgow, G1 1LH 121770.95
phil larkin N/A 240
. Pragmatix UK Limited Head Office 39 Windsor End,
Pragmatix UK Lim
g fted Beaconsfield, Butkinghamshire, HPS 2IN 41862
Red Cow Media ltd Red Cow Media Ltd Suite 4D Blackfriars House
Parsonage Manchester M3 2JA UNITED KINGDOM 32537.98
Red Fish System Red Fish Systems Limited Black Swan House 23
Baldock Street Ware SG12 9DH 38139.12
T Reed Specialist Recruitment 1td California 120
Reed Online Liml
eed Online Limited Copmbe Lane London SW20 0BA 1230.4
Reed Speciafist Recruitment |Reed Spediallst Recruitment Lid California 120
Ltd Coombe Lane London SW20 0BA 329.56
Referral SaaSquatch N/A 2887.95
Ruby Penson 16a Stockport Road, Romiley, ské 4bn 10.9
. Floor 26 Salesforce Tower, 110 Bishopsgate London
salesforce. E !
alesforce.com EMEA Limited EC2N SAY 9273.11
Scottish & Southern
Elecricity Natworks Inveralmond House 200 Dunkeld Road Perth PH1 3AQ 27499.13
Scottish Pawer SCOTTISHPOWER GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 10TH
FLOOR, 320 ST. VINCENT STREEF GEASGOW, G2 S5AD
2402.46
Secure SMS0 Limited f:lecurecshmsz um:: e‘;’ : ) Sec:lr ; ZG;SI:; :voosr;hm
ase, thandiers Ford,Rampshire Eastieisn, 98418.69 06/03/2015 20,000
Shakeel Shah A_partment 106 The Franklin, 81 Bournville Lane,
Birmingham , bbQ 2bz 556.1
Shell Energy Retail Ltd Shell Energy House Columbus
Shell Energy Retail Ltd House Westwood Way Westwood Business Park
Caventry CV4 BHS 0.6
Shuraih Bham N/A 480
N Siemens plc GBS 02C GB 12C Princess Road
Siemens Managed Sarvi
Bed Services | ranchester M20 2UR, United Kingdom 106131




Siemens plc GBS Q2C GB 12 Princess Road
Siemens PEC : .
Manchester M20 2UR, United Kingdom 6296.5
SMART DCC LTD 2nd Floor, thax House 42-47 Minories
SMART DCCLTD ‘
Londen EC3N 1DY 54081.23 16/04/2019] 51,763
Smart Energy Consultancy  |SMART ENERGY CONSULTANCY LIMITED , 17 Iron
Umfted Drive, Standish, Wigan, England, WNG QUZ 2800
SMART ENERGY GB 1 Aifred Mews, Landon, WET 7AA 344322
SMART METER ASSET 1 Synergy House Woolpit Business Park, Woolpit,
LIMITED Suffolk, P30 9UP 7318.8
SMS Meter Assats Ltd Level 2 48 St Vincent Street
SMS Meter Assets Ltd i
Glasgow G2 5T§ 36179.95
SodalRel DigitalCity Bridge Street West The Boho Zone
Middlesbrough T52 TAE 3441.6
" A solarplicity utilities td, unit 8, peerglow centre , marsh
Solarpl util
rplicity Utilities Limited lane , ware , hertfordshire , sg129ql 620.87
SP Dataserve 1st floor, coddington crescent , mossend , mil 4yf 671.78
sp energy networks, 1st Floor Eurocentral ,
sp -

Energy Networks coddington crescent , mossend , mi1 dyf £6911.64
"""""""" SPSma’rt’As‘set[t_d,'SCU'I'HSHPOWEREENERJA‘L' R e S A A R
SP Smart Asset Ltd ADMINISTRATION , 10TH FLOOR, 320 5T. VINCENT

STREET GLASGOW, G2 5AD 8998.3
SPAA SPAA Ltd. 3rd Floor Northumberland House 303-306
High Holborn Londaon WC1V 712 5229
Stand Banner Ltd Untt 46 Addison Road Warkshops
Stand B: L
tand Banner Ltd Addison Road 5AL2 6HZ 205.3
Stephanie Christina Savvides- N/A
Howell 500
Suresh Yaday Samu N/A 3000
. Synergy Qutsourding Ltd 20 Victoria St London W1H
Synergy Qutsourcing Ltd |, g uereD KinGoom 136937.16
THE ELECTRICITY NETWORK THE ELECTRICITY NETWORK COMPANY LI'MITED .
COMPANY LTD Synergy House Windmill Avenue, Woolpit, Bury St.
Edmunds, England, [P30 9UP 2304.92
The Energy Comparison The Energy Comparison Service Limited 47 Kenyon
Service Ltd Street Birmingham United Kingdom 83 1UR 17886
. The maney saving hub Itd Thrive hub The crescent
The Money Savin,
y Saving Hiib Plymouth PL1 3AD 8856
. THE embudsman service [td 3300 DARESBURY PARK ,
The Ombudsman Service Ltd warrington , wa# dhs 715202
THE SOCIAL PR UMITED , 1 Mullineux Street, Walkden
Th . i - AN ) ,
@ Social PR Limited Marichester, England, M28 3YR 20905.2
. . Floor & Princess House, Princess Way, Swansea, 5A1
The Utility Helpline Ltd aLw 91104
TIviA Data Management :
Limited 160 London Road | Kingston-Upon-Thames | KT2 604 2495868
. David Lynde, 5 Rayal Exchange Square, GLASGOW,
Trustify Ltd
rastify Lanarkshire, 61 3AH, GBR 426
N Trustpilot A/S ® Pilestraede 58 @ 1112 Copenhagen K
Ti F 5
rustpifot A/ Denmark 1047
N Energy House Hazelwick Plaza Three Bridges Crawlay,
UK Power Distribution Ltd West Sussex RH10 1EX 2844
Energy House Hazelwick Plaza Three Bridges Crawley,
UK Power Netwarks West Sussex RHI10 1EX 5657121 o7/11/2018 _ 5,000
utilihguse , east terrace , euxton lane , chorley
| " JE ' . .
Utilisoft Umited lancashire , pr7 6te 20223.6
Utilita Field Services Limited , utwood Court,
utilita field service ltd Bournemouth Read , Chandlers Fard , Eastleigh , SO53
308 1529.56
Utility Metering Services UTIUTY METERING SERVICES LIMITED , Ropemaker
Uimited Place, 28 Ropemaker Street, Landon, EC2Y SHD 13569.93
- . Wales & West House [ Spooner Close | Celtic Springs
t Utllitles L
walesBwest Utilitles Limited | Newport | NP10 87 24.83
wastarn power distribution Western Power Distribution | Herald Way | Pegasus
e F Businass Park | Castle Doningtan | Derbyshire | DE74
a 27U 60415.19 25/01/2015 32,910
xoserve Lid Xoserve Limited, Lansdowne Gate, 65 New Road,
Solihull, B9L 30L 620.03
o Total| 12,248,025 177,332

Signature

REG_—

Date: 05/10/2019




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder Address No. of Nominal| Detalls of
{with postcode) shares held | Value | Shares held
Eversmart Ltd Unit 10, Empress Business Park , 380 Chester Road 4 1iOrdinary
Manchester , Greater Manchester
M16 9EA
Total 1

Signature 7; @\"_

Date: 09/10/2019




